IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT S
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS e . -

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: ) - -
) =Y Ty
BOBBY HALEY ) CASE NO. 99-33789 =" -
} {CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROQPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proots of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: ; Zé;fgg
E>L, A

Toyce W Aindauer, Trustee

AR R R AR A AR A RN R AR AR T AR AR AR A AR KT AL AT RARR A AR AR AR AR AR TR R LT AR AAR AR A TRk dw

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: Sl G- 0

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

N % o




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE;

BOBBY HALEY CASENQO, 29-33799

(CHAPTER 7)

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR. COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report;

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth m Schedule A and states: That
they are reasonable and proper; that in the coursc of the performance of duties, the Trustes has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been remmbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form | as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposcd of them
and the estate is rcady to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form I as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. Ther¢ is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
division of the compensation sought by thus application cxcept as permitted by the Bankruptey Code,

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined cach and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

3 The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be
discharged from officc and that the case be closed.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that tlus Report and attached Schedules are true and cotrect to the
bast of my knowledge and belicf.

Dated: 27 Ju

Drallas, Texas 75230
{972) 303-4033



SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

Al

B.

RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

(1)
(2)
3
4

Secured Creditors
Administrative Expenses
Priority Creditors

Other (Debtor)

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:

CURRENT BALANCE:

$21,414.22
$  0.00
$  0.00
$ 000
$8,925.00
$__ 0.00

312,489 22



%L1’ Zer0E‘L SS6PR'LLL

a3¥NI3IASNN HO4 aivd aamoTiv
d3¥3A023Y IN3DYag SWIVID 03¥N23sSNN SWIVID a3anos3snn

WO %0E  %0Z %0 %0

%89 Lt 00°'6Z6'8 (013 *¥ol830 01 NYNLIYIETIHIO

______ %609 ZEP0E'L adivd SiNIv1D a34nNo3asnNn

, _ %S0’ Ly £6'68L'8 adivd SWIYTID ALIHOINd
S oo 00°0 QIvd SWIVTO a3uNO3s
%000 000 S1803 ¥3LdYHD HOINd

_ %000 000 (013 'S3IXVL)SISNIGXT 31v1S3

! %000 00°0 S1S02 14¥n0D

__________________________ ‘ %000 000 S334 WNOISSIJ0Hd HIHLO

%00°0 00'0 $334 AINHOLLY Y3H1O

‘ %000 000 SISNIdX3 TYNOISSTION SAHIL

! %00°0 000 5334 IYNOISSIH0OHd S

 m %G8’ S0'96¢ S3ISNIAX3 S,3318Ny1

L %EE'6 Z6°866°L NOISSINWOD $,3318SNy1

‘S3SN3IdXT 31v183

%00°00. cevivies 51413034 101
-AWOON! 31v1S83

105011 ‘d3A0¥ddY 1SN 31Va
66.EE-66 'YIBWNN ISVD
A8908 "AIWH ‘ANYN 3SVD
‘SLININNOD
AANVANIT JI1SNYL

AYVYINWNS 3SVYD 1NO0d3IY TVNI4 S.331SNylL



aJ A VAT eF- -k LLUGHLGIT -PERiid
—_— T T _IF _— Y — — - "llfilllligli
v 000 00D 00°000'2) OpelaAllS IB0IARUD L6BL | gl
vi T Tee T T T T T w0 T T 0000005 J!i T N 5661 | 24
[ va 7 l{ooo T o0 loeoooosz | oseysueqieelo pesh | 9]
v+ “looo | — 1 o0 poo00Zy | 7 mupubeidessl | o)
S O S - R B
v “Tooo 000 " 00008' 180 S3JIANXT - BIUIXBUI UESSIN Z66L | p)
N N N | —
V4 000 i 0o 00y 000'0Z ] usiolg | -(z) siseay sueq Jeslio |66l !__!2
—— {T o — - - — —
vd 000 0oo 00'000 Lk lajsal sleq 1RRIO LEGL | T
vi  [ooo T 000 T | oo000'zL Jevoneussiu| /g6l | LI
0 S Y —_— —_——_—
V4 000 000 00’005 syseq sndwio) ‘sulyoeiy xeq | 0L
—— Y — — +— _ —
v 000 va oo 000 U] 'Bupiona ] AsleH Jo diusieumo %004 B
T - P 1 I —_
V4 000 000 000 anjeA JUBLND ONPYT Bloys pue ua] | g
e 000 | ago ‘ 00 DOE Kiomar |4
vt 000 oo  Jooos | pieddy 6upespy | 9
Er @ 000 B 000 00002 (2}0U)00] 955) SEUINSILIN PUE SPOOT) PIOYaSNO | § |
E — S
v ao_o f 000 00'PES UIABS JoWY 1sil4pueg fi3en Ao ooy Buppaud t
v4 8P 0ZL L2 | sroziiz levoziiz (n) jessy panpayasun £ Joydeyd | &
vy 000 00°00£'05 00°000'S5 sexe ‘sBuudg Inyding JsesoiH goe | ¢
— — e [ — —— e [ - JR I
v 00D 000 000 uedold Jusy sexa] 'sBuudg syding 'Auclep voz| L
sjassy bululeway ‘uopteqe (2)p555=vQ (53509 JA30 pue # .h_%z
JO @njep ssois aje)s3y Iul ‘uapueqge (el¢355=y0o ‘suoidwax] ‘suar 553 Sanjep
Hwd) paigisiupy At paarasay ~paliopuety ‘@asnl L AG pauuliaag anjep) painpayasun (Apadaud (n) painpayosun puy pajinpayag)
Ajng yassy spundjajesg Apadold anjep 9N pajewn)sy {uonnag uojduosart j9ssy
g9 g ¥ £ z b
00/80/1L 1L ‘ajeq Jeg swteld L0/Lz/60 :Buipu3z pousd
00/Z0/30  9%eq Gunsa (e)ipe
(2) 00/6 /20 :(2) pauaAuc) 10 () pajid Ag809 ‘AFTVH aweN asen
HINYANIT IDACT (0g9lgo) @snIL SHQ 66.5E-66 Jaquinpy ase)

.1 abeg

Sase)) JIssy
ya0day pue paodray L113doag ape)syy fenprarpug
[ ULIOg



=L

FIVW B¢ -F b FLVOI YU DC - FE00

1002 'L Ao :(8d1) Hoday reuty 30 #1eQ Peosfold udun)

Q00Z ‘L€ Jequiaoag :(yd41) Moday jeuly 10 a3e] pajasiond jenu)

'sassid ojeQ leg Sk Uods 5 w4 81} 0] Apeay

:Buiso)) esen Bulosyy saqiAljoy Jole

A3sIvyddy / AIINAIHIS S #dOMd 3Y
00°0$ ZZ VLIS 8y 0Z¥' LLS 8P PSY0LLS {sentea umowyun BuIpnjox3) sjejol s)essy o7
uMOL{UN v/ '€67 WIN umouLn (n) (suaing | i
wva  fooo — — 7 71 o0 oo0000E | ueqingns 666L | 62
va  Jooo | 000 eooooze | isujubeidessl | vz
v4 000 ‘ 000 00°000'28 seuubleil eeel | €z
w4 fooo T 0o | oooooos — T eupybeid pesL | 2z
v 000 o 000 0000008 Treuipybreid 6661 | Lz
EZRE ~|ooo Jff 000 000005 Waisied g66L | 02
v+ 000 ] 1 o000 00°000'LL ‘ WeSied 8661 | 64
sjassy Bulurewsy ‘uopuege (O55§=va (51803 19Y)0 pue # .hh
1O AN A SS0ID) I)E)s] Ay ‘uocpueqe (B)Fss§=v0 ‘syondiaxg ‘suay] ssan sanjeAn
fvd) paaisiuwpy Aq paa@say T peucpuEqy ‘asysnu) Ag pauiaue)ag anjep) panpayasun {fy=doug (n) painpayasun puy panpayos)
AHng jossy spung/3jes Apadoid anjep Jap pajewsy JuonNnsd uondussag Jassy
9 ] 14 £ z L
00/30/4 1 1a)e( Jeg swred Lo0/Lz/s0 :Buipug pouad
00/20/20  =eq Buneap (e)1pel
{0) 00/54/00 :(2) papasuod a0 {3} pally Ag408 ‘A3TvH ‘3weN ased
HINYANIT IOAOP (089129) :9@ysnl SHd B64LC-66  RgLUNN 35D

¢ 'abedq

$ase)) JOSSY
Hoday pue proddy Auaadoxg eysy enpraipuy
[ wIoqg



L

(s)o

QUBIRBI Jassy {}

00'5Z6'a$ ZTrLP'LZS Sjuswiasingsiq / sydiasey 1N
ooQ s101q8Q 0] sawAhed :ss97
00'5Z6'8 ZTPIvz [eynqng
ZZT6eh'ZL 000 SIajsuel) yueg ssaq
00°0% ZTrILT TrvLE STIVLO1 LNNO2DY
000 ZTHaY'ZL Y41 Bunedaig  Buptosyd usdG 7 vy esoy 99821515/ ZLE# JUNadDY 0] LO/21/60
czesvz | T T ] E4 I e — %0005} 8l aje Jsalolu| eung |~ T ~ Bunsodisse | wr T Lor21ie0 |
oleyze [ T T e8sL [ T %0008 je bunsadjsessuy| INVE NVLIVHNYN 3SYRO SHL| 0 Lo/1E/80 |
e T T T e | — — — %0005 | Y2 Bugsod jsasmpu| YNVE NYLLYHNYA 38VH0 30L] ) LO/LEL0 |
szevy'zr | T s — | T — — %0005} 18 bupsod jsesmar] NV NVLLVHNYW 3SvHO IHL | Wi Tioszien]
pseevzL | T T T I %0009°L 12 Bunsod jsammpu) | INVE NVLIVHNYW 3SvHO SHL | LO/LE/SO |
soovz [ T T oo — —— — — — %0009 Je Bupsod jsaseq| MNVE NYLLYHNYY 38vHD 30| 301 | o]
oseeez | leoer — T T — — %0002°L 38 Bugsod ysereyuy [ ~ YINVE NVLIVHNYIN 3SvHO 3HL | 30 | vorogre0
osisees — T T T g — — — — — %0008t Y Bunsod jsaisur|  yinwa NYLLVHNYW 3SVHD 3HL|  ul | L0/82/20 |
soveeze | T leeve T T T T — %0000°Z 38 bunsod ysaseiu | ~NVE NYLLYHNYW 3SvHO IAL - wr Trorieno
eozvezy | T T wez [ T T — %0054 Je Bupsod jseusyu)| YNVE NVLIVHNYW 3SVHD SHL| 1) oozl
Y= A e — ezee T | T T — %0002 18 bunsod Jseiepu)| INVE NYLLYHNYW 3SvHo 3R | W [ooos
seeezz | T T e — — [ — — — %000€'T Je Bunsodjsasspu)| YNVE NYLLYHNYW 38VAD 3HL| 0 00/LE/0) |
eveszzk  Jooses | 0 — — — — — Wwsgpswiepspung | T T —— fsled Aqaog | Logr  [oossizoL
- I Y s e — %000E'Z e Bunsod jsalega)| YNV NVLLYHNYA 38VH0 SHL| 0| 00/62/60 |
iz | T T e | — — — %000€Z 12 Bunsod ysarmu) |  INVE NVIIVHNYW 3SVHO IHL | s ~ ooiemo
wozviz [ T T ez [ — — — T I T T e ~ {e} | oooi/eo]
UUEW—Nm a.__.__._OUU( ﬂ ﬁ :D:.Umm_._mh._. 30 —._O_ﬁﬁ.:umwﬂ EO.—u— ﬁU>_ﬂU_UN_ ! Q._- pied # xum:u 3jeq
1aley Asuop SJUSLWISINGSI] sydianay 1 {# 1oy} "Sues]
L g g P £ z b
Y/N :puog ajeiedag 10/12/60 :Buipu3 pouad
(wy aseo uad) 00°000'00cs :puog 9uelg 6FPYLSZI-El  # Q) sakedxe)

| abeg

WINooDY 1axe ASUOW - G9-8Z1G16/-2 1
YINVE NVLLYHNYIN 3SVYHD IHL
{0891£9) M3INVYANN Ao 0P

Junoaay
‘WeN yueg
:@9)she)

1023} spudmrasngsi(q puy sydroay yse-)

T ULIOy

A8808 'ATTvH
SHQ 66.£€-66

:BWeN asen
:9quinpy ase)




{s)eousuagal Jossy {1

ZT'Bey'zLS 00°526'8$ ZThIPLES
zZTe8r'zZ 00°g 00'0 99-8Z1515/-Z1LE # Bupjoayy
000 00'526'8 ZTriv'Le SO8ZLSIGLZLE # VINW
s$aouejeg Sjuswesingslg s)disoay SINNOJOV TV - TvLOL
junoaay 189N 18N
00°0% 00°0% Sjuswaesingsiq / sydisaay 1 3N
0oQ 510198 0} sjuswhey 5597
000 00°0 fejoyng
000 ZZ'88F'ZL Slajsuel] yueg :ssa
ZZ'6BY'ZLS 000 ZZ°68¥'Z1L SIYL0L INNODDY
ZTRer'zL T 6Rb'T) 41 Bunedaigy  Buiiosyd Usdg 7 v aso|y 598CLSIS/ZLER IUNOIdY Loy LO/LLIBO
aoue|eg Junoaay $ s uondesuel ] jo uondiiasag wiod 4 paAlassy f o) preg # y2ayn ajeq
Buiyaayn s)UaWasINgsIg sydianay { {3y} ‘SUB) |
i 9 5 14 £ z I
Y/N :puog ajeredag L0/12/60 :Buipug pouay
(Wit asen sad) 00°000‘00g8  :puog 1ajue|g E¥VLSZL-€L i Qp aehedxe]
UN0daY BUNOBUD - 99-8Z 161G -ZLE Junooay
ANVE NYLLYHNYN SSVHD 3HL ‘awep yueg Aga0d ‘AFTvH ‘aweN asep
(0891£9) ¥aNVANN 20ACT 9asNna | SYd 66.£e-66 RAquiny ase)
[LRTIBEDY SpuRuRsINgsi(] puy sydooy yse))
cuIoy

£ 9beg




SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 12,459.22 25% of First $5,000

Less (5,000.00)

Balance 7,489 22 10% of next $45,000

Less (45,000.00)

Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000

Less (950,000.00)

Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond

Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A™)
Preservation of Estate

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1,250.00
$ 748.92

$ 0.00

N3 0.00

$1,998.92

h 0.00
h 0.00
$ 112,50
$ 3355

§ 25000

§_ 39605



EXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES
Secretarial, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Motion to Pay Debtor & Order 65 3 7.65
Draft Final Report 245 $12.95
Finalize Final Report 240 $12.95
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report s $6.50

TOTALS:

Secretarial Time = 5 hours (@ $ 50.00/hour $250.00
Copies =450 @ $ .25/page $112.50
Postage $ 3355




SECRETARIAL TIME

Date Description of Services Total
Hours

09/08/00 | Motion to Pay Debtor & Order 1.0
09/25/01 | Draft Final Report 25
09/26/01 | Revise Final Report 5
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report 1.0

Total Hours: 5.0




11 U.5.C. Seec. 507{a){1)
Court Costg and Feeg

11 U.5.C Sec. 503 (b} (1) (&)
Preservation of Estate
Transpcrtation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA
Iasurance

Upkeep

Other {itemize;}

LmED oD P

11 U.8.C. 8ec. 503(b) (2}
Post-Petition taxes and
related penaltieg

11 U.5.7. Sec. 503(b) (2]
Compengation_and
Reimbursement
2. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expenses of Trustee

Court Special Charges
[Exress Notices)

U.5. Trugtee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE_C

EXFENSES COF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) {3) i4)
Amount Amount Previously
Clained Allowed Paid Due
A 0.00 S 0.Q0 0.00 0.00
o.00 0.00 0.a0 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 G.0C 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.C0 .00 0.00 0.00
¢.0cC 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 c.o0c D.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 n.o0o
$1,998.92 51,958.92 0.00 $1,998.92
S 3956.05 $ 396.05 ;.00 $ 396.05
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 g.o0 0.00 Q.a0
0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
52,394 .97 52,354 .97 0.00 52,394 .97




SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Secured Claam Amount Amount Previounsly Duc
No. Claimed Allpwed Paid
(Creditor Name)

2 Hopkins County $1,526.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 City of Sulphur Springs $1.361.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 IST Sierra Financial $215,137.71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 Mcrcedes Benz $ 2419532 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6 Mercedes Benz $ 83.179.65 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00
7 Mercedes Benz $ 84,578.36 $0.00 %0.00 $0.00
9 City National Bank $ 5456168 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10 City of Sulphur Springs $ 12,326.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
11 City National Bank $ 12,193.53 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
12 Scars $ 30116 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
13 Newcourt Financial $ 7293436 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00
14 Newcourt Financial $ 67,081.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
15 Newcourt Financial $ 53,655.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
17 Associates Commercial Corp. £236,561.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 Conseco Financial Retail $ 10,543.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
21 Debis Financial Services, Inc. $ 2109735 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23 Orix Credit Alliance $ 12,826.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
24 Conseco Fmancial Retail $ 10.543.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
27 Debis Financial Services, Inc. $ 17,325.00 $0.00 $0.00 50,00

Total $991,932,77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1 (2) (3} (4) 5)
Claim No. Amt. Amt. Amit, Duc
Claimed Allowed Paid
1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(c){1)
2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims”
Section 5307(a)(2)
4. Wages, eic.
Section 507(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)
7. Taxes (16)- $3.461.44 0.00 0.00 0.00
Section 507(a}(7) Sulphur Withdrawn
Springs
ISD
(29) - IRS $8,789.93 | $0.00 [ $8,789.93
$8 789.93
TOTAL: $8,789.93




2

e S

ferm. biil

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case Nop: 99-337909 drg
Bobby Haley . - 7 FILED
obby Haley Chapter: 7 ) o BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
Debtor(s)
MAY 082001 44
- . - PM.
BILL OF COURT COSTS g\:{.'EHK, U.8 BANKRUPTCY COURT
OEPUTY
To: Joyce Lindaver

129400 Preston Rd, Ste 900
Dallas, TX 75230

Notice is hereby given that court costs (und deferred adversary filing fees, it applicable} are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $1).,

These costs are wemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices matled prior to 1/1/87. 50
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 hetween 11798, $0

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will he NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Wot Bill for 8,30 per natice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will he NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Net Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed atter 12/18/96 the filing fee is $1350.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0

Check to be made pavable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: May 8, 2001
JAMES . TOKOPH
Clerk ot Court

sty

By: o~y e wNE Ll T e
Deputy Clerk A

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have heen paid ar the hearing.



JOYCE W. LINDAUER
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE
12900 Preston Road, Surte 900
Daillas, Texas 73230

Telephone: May 4, 200]
(972) 503-4035

Clerk, U.S. Bankrupicy Court
660 N. Central Expressway, Suite 300B
Plano, Texas 73074

Re:  Bobhy Haley. Debtor
Case No. 99-33799

Dear Clerk:

- re -
.;:.(L!:- Uiz “ ‘ e

i 38

-

.- Telecopy’
(972) 503-4034

In preparation of the Chapter 7 Trustee's Final Report in the above-referenced proceeding,

please indicate below any Court fees which remain to be paid.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

L Ho(4
Nancy UjHow e,

Encs.

Fees Due: Yes Amount

No

-/

Secretary to Joyce W Lindauer



r-,.

;'Ur"j

™~
o
!‘

\‘q -

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT " S
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2641 0CT -3 PH 3: 27

¥ COURT

T

SHERMAN DIVISION
CLERR, U geig HRUPTCY
IN RE: - § v
EOD § BY_ 4 proury
BOBBY HALEY el o3 2000 § CASE NO. 99-33799
0 § (Chapter 7)
DEBTOR. §
ORDER GRANTING
TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO DISBURSE
FUNDS TQ DEBTOR AS EXEMPT

CAME ON FOR CONSIDERATION the Trustee's Motion to Disburse Funds to Debtor as
Exempt and the Court, upon a review of the pleadings on file, finds that good cause exists for
granting same. [t is, therefore

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Trustes's Motion to Disburse Funds to

Debtor as Exempt is hereby GRANTED.

stoNED: Tty 5 ABtE .

UNITED STATES BANKRUPT

e ——— e —————— s e



Sep=20-2001 QE:1:

N RE:

B0BBY HALEY

DEBTOR(S)

am  From- T-584  P.004/025  F-28l

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
PLANO DIVISION

CHAPTER 7

Llrp Qs 10 LE S 1GF W0Es

CASE NO..99-33799

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PROOF OF CLAIM

NOW COMES Hepkins County and files this Notice of Withdrawal of Proof of Claim. In

support thereof, Hopkins County respectfully represents the following:

[

Hopkins County filed its seeured proof of claim herein on 12-27-99 and was filed in the
amount of 51,536.70.

Taxes are paid.

Hepkins Courty desires to withdraw its proot of claim filed herein based upon the reasons
stated above,

Respectiully submitted,
Linebarger Goggan Blair
Pena & Sampson, LLP
2323 Bryan Street, Suite 1720
Dallas, TX 73201-2691
(214) 830-0089 - Telend

EMail: Dallas.B tey@Publicans.com

Bj.f:j% ﬂé//

Elizabeth Weller, Attorney
Texas Bar No. 00785514
Monica McCoy-Purdy, Attomey
Texas Bar No. 00788003

Michael Deeds, Attormney
Texas Bar No. 05635450

“ootite of 3 ithd ravwal of ol of Cluim

Fazr



Sep~¢J-2001 C4:0lam  From- T-GE4 P (057005 *F-281

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hersby certify thart a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Proof
of Claim was served this day of ., 20 by First

lass Mail upon the following:

Trusteg;
Toyee W, Lindauer
12900 Preston Rd.
Surtz 930
Dallas, TX 73230

Attorney for Debtor:
Bill F. Payne

100 North Main Street
Paris, TX 75460-4222
/‘/ e

Elizabeth Weller, Attormey
Texas Bar o, 00785514
Momea McCoy-Purdy, Amorney
Texas Bar No. 30788003
Michael Deeds, Attorney

Texas Bar No, 05633430

Najoe M IVieharaw sl of Prealaf Claim

Mz 2



Sep=-20-2001 0B:1 am

INRE:

BOBBY HALEY

DEBTOR(S)

From- T-684

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
PLANO DIVISION

LD UaD G L) Cias WEF)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAIL OF PROOF OF CLAIM

P.002/005  =-2§7

CHAPTER 7

CASE NO.:99-33799

NOW COMES City of Sulphur Springs and files this Notice of Withdrawal of Proof of

Claim. In support thersof, City of Sulphar Springs respectfully represents the following:

L. City of Sulphur Springs filed iss secured praof of claim herein o 12-27-99 and was filed in

the amount of §1,361.77.

J

1ad

Taxes are paid.

reasons stated above.

Respectfuily submirted,
Linebarger (Goggan Blawr
Peiia & Sampson, LLP
2323 Bryvan Street, Suite 1720
Dailas, TX 75201-2691
{214) 8B1-0089 - Telephone

EMar': ?)as.
B}v‘:_/--x__
]

Elizabeth ‘»{;éﬁer, Attomev
Texas Bar No. 00785514
Monica McCoy-Purdy, Attorney
Texas Bar No. 00788003

Michazl Deeds, Attorney
Texas Bar No. 05635450

City of Sulphur Springs desires to withdraw its proof of claim filed herein based upon the

opit 3 Worhdrawal af Praaf of Cialm

age



Sep-20-210° 26:0'am  From- T-g84  P.O03S008  F-2¥:

CERTIFICAT SERVICE

T hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Proof
of Claim was served this _day of , 20 by First
Class Mail upen the following:

Trustee:
Jovee W, Lindauver
12500 Preston Rd.
Sutte 330
Dallas, TX 75230

Attorney for Debtor:
Bill F. Payne
100 North Main Street
Pans, TX 75460-4222

27—

qk
Elizabeth Weiler, Attorney
Texas Bar No. 00735514
Monica MeCoyv-Pardy, Atiormey
Texas Bar No, 007388003
Michael Deeds, Arntcimey
Texas Bar No, (36354350

Suvne af Wirlidrawa| of Ueind of Clalna
S

Pugs o



Sgp-¢d-¢30" I2:3lam Feem- T-737  P.00E/033  F-37%

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
PLANO DIVISION

IN RE: CHAPTER 7
Bobby Haley 3
DEBTOR(S) 3 CASE NO.: 9933799

NOTICE OF wWiT ' awval OF PROOF OF CLAIM

NOW COMES Sulphur Springs 1SD and files this Notice of Withdrawal of Proof of Claim.
In support thereof, Sulphur Springs ISD respectully represents the following:
1. Sulplir Springs ISD filed 15 secured proef of claim herein on 2-10-01 and was filed in the

amount of $3,461.44,

3

Taxes have been paid in 7.1

(R

Sulphur Springs ISD desires to withdraw its proef of claim due to the reason stated above.

[<espectiully submmtted,
1. ieharger Coggan Blair
Pzin & Sompson, LLP
D323 Lovu saozet, Suite 1720

FRNRIAL e

Drooles, TR TE201-2691

(T R Tefephone
LT BT Fa
Exa; "‘/ forevigPublcans.com
— ’
By ,/"3'//{’
O e e ooen Altomey
; o 00785514
~-Purdy, Attorney
0788003
‘s, Attormey
- - . 33635450
croo T U OESERVICE

Buticu of W itbdrasw sl of Proot of Cladm
Page .



jep=.5-2300 02:3Zam frem-

I hereby certify that a roe an

of Claim was served his
Class Mail upon the following:

Trugtee:
Bill F. Payne
100 N Main Street
Paris, TX 73460

Attorney for Debror:
Joyce W. Lindauer
12900 Preston Rd Ste 00
Dallas, TX 75230

T-737  P.003/003 F-373

e e o] the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Proof

o , 19 by First

B

I .zaceth Weller, Attorney

Texas Bar No, 00785514

Monica MeCoy-Purdy, Anomey
2xas Bar No. 00788003

Michael Deeds, Aworney

Texas Bar No. 05635450

Nulice of Withdewwa) of Peaof of Calin
Pagel



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

99-33799 In re: Bobby Haley
Cuase type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: v Vol: v Case filed: 11/24/99
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

Page 1 0of 9

Last Date to Fite Claims: 13/27:00

99 - 3375% Last Date to File rgove): 02/06/0H

Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Creditor Name: Farm Plan Corpuoration

) . . Nuature of Claim:
c/o Deere Credit Services ; 4

Claim Number: 1 1415 28th Street ?f;f!icrezm? .
West Des Moines, lowa 502650090 inliquidated:
Claim date: 12/27/99 |
| Amount Class " Remarks
4,025.95 g |

I 7oral: $4.02593| [

||Amozm!. Allowed: WN/A ”Descripf.!'on: Order Action:

TR _ Lust Date to File Claims: 03/27:00
99 - 33799 Debtir Name: Haley , Bobby Last Date to File govy: 0270601
f Creditor Name: Hopkins County
Lee Gordon Naiure of Claim:
Claim Number; 2 1949 South 1H 35 Deficiency:
PO Box 17428 Unliquidared:
Austin TX 78760-7777
|Claim date: 12:27:99 | | |
Amount || Class “ Remarks I
1,526.70|| 5 | |
| Toal: S 1.526.70) | |
|AmozmtAHowed: N/A ”Descrz'prion.' lOra’er Action: |

Last Dare (o File Claims: 0372700

99 - 33799 Debrar Name: Haley , Bobby Last Date to File (govij: 02/06:0]
Creditor Name.: City of Sulphur Springs
Lee Gordon Nature of Claim.
Claim Number: 3 1949 South [H 33 Deficiency:

PO Box 17428 Unliquidated:
Austin TX 787607777

|Clain date: 12/27/99

l Amaount Class " Hemarks

1,361.77)] 5 | |

Total: $1.361.77]f

|

|Anmum Affowed: N/A ”Descripf."on:

"Om‘er Action:

I [

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmspt.pl

9/25/2001



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Lot Date to Pile Claims: 013727100
Last Date to Fife igovy): 02/06/0

Page 2 of §

Creditor Name: 1st Slerra Financial
P. 0. Box 200000

Natwre of Claim:

Clain Mumber: 3 iy cton, Texas 772160956 f;’;i;fﬁ:k "
[Craim dase: 12:28:99 | | |
| Amount ” Class ” Remarks I
| 215,37.71|| 5 I |
Total: $215,137.71 I
Amount Allowed: N/A || Description: ” Order Action:

99 - 33799 Debior Nemme: Haley , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 0372700
Last Date to File fgove): 12/06/01

Creditor ¥Name: Mercedes-Benz Credit
Corporation

1011 Warrenville Road

Lisle, IL 60532

Attn: Chris Malmguest

Claim Number: 5

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

|Claim date: 122999

||.—4H‘Jt!ﬁ‘dm€ﬂf.' Amended by 25

[ Amount ” Class

” Remarks

[ 24,195.82| 5

|

| 7oral: $24,195.82)

|

S | W) W— —

Amaunt Allowed: W/A || Deseription:

“ Crder Action:

99 - 33799 Pebtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Dare to File Claims: 0372700
Last Date (o File (gove) . 02:06/0]

Creditor Name: Mercedes-Benz Credit
Corporation

1011 Warrenville Road

Lisle, 1E. 60332

Attn: Chris Malmguest

Claim Number: 6

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

|Cfa£m date: 12/29/99 ]

Amount Class

Rcemarks

83.179.65 5

| Towal: $83.179.65)

I

IAmmmt Allowed: N/A I|Descrt'p!ion:

" Order Action:

9% - 33799 Debror Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 03/27:00
Last Date ro File rgove): 02/06/0

Creditor Name: Mercedes-Benz Credit
Corporation

1011 Warrenville Road

Lisle, [L 61532

Attn: Chris Malmquest

Claim Number: 7

Neature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

Claim dae: 1272999 ||

I

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt. pl

9/25/2001



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Page 3 of 9

l Amount “ Class “ Remarks |
| 84,578.36 5 I |
I Total: § 84.578.36 " I
l.ffmozmr Allowed: W/A |ID€.§'CH’;,JH()H.' ”Order' Action: l

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 032700
Last Date to File rgove): 12/06/01

Citibank/CIICQICE

Claim Number: 8 Exception Payment Processing
i P.O. Box 6305

The Lakes, WV 883016303

Creditor Name: Citibank (South Dakota), N.A.

Neure of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

Claim date: 12/30/99

Amount Class

|| Remarks

1.845.82 o

| Toral: $1.84582

|Amomn‘ Allowed: N/A ”De.f.'crzpﬁrm:

(rder Action:

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobhy

Last Date io File Claims: 03:27100
Lasi Date to File (govr): 12/06/01

Creditor Name: City National Bank
201 Connally
Sulphur Springs, Texas 73482

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Linligridaied:

|Claim dete: 011800 ||

| Amount ” Class

—“ Remarks

| 54,561.68] 5

| Toral: $54.561.68)|

Description:

IA menint Alfowed: WN/A

"Order Action:

Last Date ro File Claims: 03/27:00

| 99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley ., Bobby Last Date to File (govt):- 0206101
Creditor Name: City of Sulphur Springs
Lee Gordon , _—

- _ 1949 South IH 35 Nature of Claim.
Claim Mumber; 10 Deficienoe:

PO Box 17423 Unliquidated:
Austin TX 787607777 qurdated.
Creditor for: City National Bank

Claim date: 01/18/00 ” " |

Amount ” Class " Remarks

12,326.49)| s

| Total: 51232649

[Amazmt Allowed: NiA ”i)e.scription:

”Order Action: |

Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

‘ 99 - 33799 T

hitp://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/egi-bin/clmsept.pl

Last Date to File Claims: 03/27:00 J

/25/2001



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

|

”La.j! Daiie o File (gove): (12/06/0]

Page 4 of 9

Creditor Name: City National Bank
201 Conmally

Neture of Claim:

Claim humber: 11 Sulphur Springs, Texas 75482 f;’;ﬁ;&;{ -
[Claim dase: 01718700 ] I
I Amount " Class ” Remarks
| 12,193.53]| 5 |

| Torat: $12,193.53

Amownt Alfowed: N/A ”Descrr}:ltion.‘

“ Order Action:

J | | | |-

9% - 33799

|Debror Name: 1laley , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 032700
Last Date to File fgoved: 02/06/01

P.O. Box 430087

Claim Number: 12l 10 GA 31145

Credifor Name: Sears, Roebuck & Co.

Deficiency:

Nature of Claim:
Uinlicuiidated:

Claim date: 1211799 |

|

Amount " Class " Remarks l

| | : || |
[ 7ol $30006] — ]
I..ffm ount Allowad: WiA “Descrr’p{ion: Order Action: |

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bohby

Last Date to File Claims: 132700
Last Date to File rgovy): 02/06/01

Creditor Name: Newcourt Financial
Corporation

Bank One Tower

[11 Monument Circle, Ste 2700
Indianapolis, 1N 46204

Claim Number: 13

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliquidated:

ICz'm'm dafe: 12:20/99

|

| Amount ” Class

” Remarks

| 72,934.36 s

|

| Total: $72934.36

|,4 mount Affowed: N/A ”Descrzplr'cm:

Cheder Action:

N , Last Date o File Claims: 03/27/00
99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby Last Date to File (govi): 02/06/01
Creditor Name: Newcourt Financial
Caorporation Nature of Claim:
Claim Number; 14 X Bank One Tower Deficiency:
111 Monument Circle, Ste 2700 Unliguidated:
[ndianapolis, TN 46204

Claim dafe: 12/20/99

I

I Amount ” Class

" Remarks

| 67.081.77) 5

[

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsmt.pl

9/25:2001



Eastern Dnstrict of Texas - Claims Register Report

Page 5 of 9

Amaunt Allowed: NIA ”Descripmm.'

“ Cheder Action:

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date fo File Clainms: 0372700
Last Date (o File (govt): 020601

Creditor Name: Newceourt Financial
Corporation

Bank One Tower

111 Manument Circle, Ste 2700
[ndianapolis, [N 46204

Claim Nomber: 13

Nature of Claim.
Deficiency:
Unliguidaied:

Claini date: 12:2099_]|

]

Amount " Class || Remarks I
53.655.62] s |

Total: § 53.655.62|f [
Amournt Alfowed: NiIA || Description: "( Jrder Aciion: I

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date ro File Claims.: 03/27:00
Last Date 1o File (gove): 02/06/01

¢/o Linebarger. Heard etal
1949 South 1H 35 (78741}
PO, Box 7428

Austin, TX 787607777

Claim Number: 16

Creditor Name: Sulphur Springs 15D

Natwre of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguiduated:

Claim date: 02/10/00 ||

Amount ” Class

Remarks

3.461.44 t

Toral: §3,461.44

|,»-1moum Aflowed: NFA ”Descrt’pﬁon;

(rder Aciion:

0% - 33799 Debtor Narme: Halev , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 1532700
Lust Date to File (govr); 02/06/01

c‘o Campbell & Cobbe
Q00 Jackson St.

120 Founders 5q.
Dallas, TX 75202

Claim Number: 17

Creditor Name: Associates Commercial Corp.

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidaied:

|Craim date: 0211000 ||

| Amount “ Class

” Remarks

[ 236,561.83 3

Toral: $236,561.83

|

Amourt Allowed: N/A || Description:

" Crreder Action:

1
99 - 33799 Debtor Nume: Haley , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 032700
Laxt Date to File (govy: 020601

Claim Number: 18| by ivision

7360 8. Kyrene

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts. gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsmpt.pl

Creditor ¥ame: Conseco Finance Retail

Natnre of Claiin:
Deficiency:

9/25:2001



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Page 6 of 9

Tempe, AZ §3282 Unliquidated:
|C!a.!'m date: 2/16:00 “Drrpz'ic'me.' Duplicated by 24 I
| Amount ” Class ” Remarks l
10,543.50 5 I |
Total: $ 10.543.30 Il
IAmoim! Alfeowed: WA ” Rescription: ” Crder Action:

ll 99 - 33799 Debtor Mame: Halev , Bobby

Last Daie to File Clains: 03/27/00
Last Date to File igovtr: 02/06/01

PO Box 149265

. .
Claim Number: 19 4 ctin, TX 787149713

Creditor Neame: First USA Bank, N.A.

Natwre of Claim:
Deficiency:
Uinfiquidated:

Claim date: 053:09/00

|

IA mount Allowed: NiA ” Descriplion:

|
| Amount Class ” Remarks |
| 3,913.73) 2 [ |
| Total: $3,913.73 l ” l
|

” Order Action.

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date to File Clains: 032700
Last Date to Fife fyoved: 02/06/01

P.O. Box 149263

Creditor Name. First USA Bank, N.A.

Narure af Claim:

Claim Number: 20\ cin "TX 787149713 ?iﬁfff;’;ﬁ& s
|Ci‘m’m date: 1309400 “
I Amount ” Class " Remarks
| 7.253.22]) g I

[ rorat $7.25320

I

“Am ount Allowed: WiIA ” Description:

.—| Igm'er Actton:

|| 99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date ro Fite Claims: 03/27/00
Last Date to File reovt): 02706101

7 Village Circle, Ste. 300

ol P T Y
Claim Number: 21 o o noke, TX 762620685

Creditor Name: Debis Financial Services, Inc.

Nature of Claim:
Deficiencw:
Unliguiduted:

IE."az}n dafe: 03/13/00 ”

I

| Amount “ Class

” Remarks

| 21,097.35 5

L

| Toral: §21.097.35]

IA mount Allowed: NiA "Descnprinn:

” Crder Action:

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl

9/25/2001



Eastern District of T'exas - Claims Register Report

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Deave to e Claims: 032700
List Date to File (govi): 020601

Page 7 of ©

Creditor Name: Alliance Bank
c.o W. T. Allison. I

O, Box 276

Sulphur Springs. TX 76483

Claim Nunmher: 22

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unfiguidated:

Claim dafe: 03/20/00 |

l Amount | Class “ Remarks I
| §,555.49 g I
[ 4,738.00 g fl

Total: S 13,293,490 "

Amonnt AHlowed: N/A ” Description:

||gro’er Action:

99 - 33799 Deftor Name: Haley , Bobhy

Lust Date to File Claims: 03/27:00
Last Date to File rgow): 02/06/01

Creditor Name: Orix Credit Alliance
9300 Shelbyville Rd., Suite 910

Claim Number: 23 L .
SAANLIUIMDER =2 o hisville, Kentucky 40222

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
{nliquidated:

Claim dafe: 03,2700

|

I Amount Class

" Remarks

12,826.97)) 5

[ Toral: 1”8769?"

I

Amount Allowed: N/IA " Description:

I , { ere:i cfion:

T

- 33799 Debtor Name: Haley . Bobby

Last Date 1o File Claimys: 032700
Last Date 1o File fgov): 02/06:01

Creditor Name: Conseco Finance Retail
Division
Claim Number: 24 [|7360 5. Kyrene

Tempe, AZ 85282

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unfiguidated:

IC foim daie: 04/20/00 “Duph‘care: Duplicate of 18

I

Amount “ Class

IL Remarks

10,543.50) 5

| Totel: 8 10,343.50]

|Amosz Aflowed: W/A || Description: Appears to Duplicate Clm #18

" Chder Action:

99 - 33799 Debitor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date io File Claims.: 032700
Last Date to File (gave): 02/06/01

Creditor Name: Mercedes-Benz Credit
Corporation

Claim Number: 25 |[1011 Warrenville Road

Lisle, IL 60532

Attn: Chris Malmquest

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidaled:

I(,‘far'm dare: 05/18/00 ”

||An:renda:~rem: Amendment of 3

I 10

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt pl

I

/2572001



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report

Amount Class

” Remarks

Page 8 of 9

17,547 84 g

Jotal: S 17,547.88)

Amonnt Alfowed: N/A “I)csc'f'fp{‘ir}ﬂ:

”Order Acrion:

Y9 - 33799 Debtor Namie: Haley , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 0372700
Last Date to File fgove): 02/06:01

Creditor Name: American Trucker [nsurance

Ageney Neture of Claim:
Claim Number: 20 [|c/o Landrith & Kulesz Deficiency:
601 W. Abram Unliguidated:
Arlington, TX 76010
|Claim dave: 05/30/00 || I |
| Amount " Class ” Remarks |
22,430.00]| o |
Total:_$ 22,430.00]|
IIAmmm: Allowed: /A “Desw'fpﬁon.' ”()rdcr Activn:

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley . Bubby

Last Date to Fite Claims: 03/27:00
Last Date to File fyovy) - 02/06/01

7 Village Circle, Ste 300

Claim Dumber: 27 g oanake, TX 762620685

Creditor Same: debis Financial Services, Inc.

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:

{nfiquidated:
|Claim dare: 07:26i00 || |
Amount Class “ Remarks |
17,325.00 s I |
| Toral: $17.325.00| I |
Amount Allowed: N/A ”Dmcrc’p!r’on.‘ "()ra’er Action: |

09 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date io File Claims: 03/27:00
Last Date fo File (govy), 02/06/01

Carporation

1011 Warrenville Read
Lisle, IL 603532

I Attn: Chris Malmguest

Claim Number: 28

Creditor Name: Mercedes-Benz Credit

Nature of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

|Clainn date: v9i05:00 ]|

[

| Amount " Class

|| . Remarks

41,539.46|| g

Total: $41,539.40|

|A monnt Allowed: N/A ” Description:

” Order Action:

99 - 33799 Debtor Name: Haley , Bobby

Last Date to File Claims: 03:27:00
Last Date 1o File rgove): 02/06/01

I il

http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsept.pl

8/25/2001



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 9 of ©

Creditor Name: Internal Revenue Service
1100 Cammercee St., Room A20

Mail Code 5020 DAL

Dalias, TX 73242

Claim date: 091200 || i

‘L Amount j| Class " Remarks

| 8.789.93l t i |
[ 7o $8.789.93 1N |

lAa;uoum Allowed: N/A ”Descr.fptr'{m: ”().I'der Activs: ]

Narwre of Claim:
Deficiency:
Unliguidated:

Claim sumber; 29

Report Criteria
Claim N umbcr(s)—:| All ,

End of Claims Register Report

Transaction Receipt l
[ 09/2372001 14:18:41 ]
[PACER Login: _ |[1i008] " [Client Code: |

Description: ”c[aim registed@se Number: j|]999-33?99 —|

[
Billable Pages: ”I :I Cost: IE.D’;‘ ]

"~ Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.
B For infarmation or commeints, please cortact Paver Savice Cenrer

hitp://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 9/25/2001



IN RE;

BOBBY HALEY

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
)
)
) CASENO. 99-33799
) (CHAPTER 7)
)

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

l. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto
is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

iii.
Iv.

Vil.

Vi

Dated:

Balance on Hand

Administrative Expenses to be paid
Priority Claims to be paid

Secured Claims to be paid

Unsecured Claims to be paid
Miscellaneous distributions to be paid
Total Distributions to be made

Zero Balance

4/27/0)
;7

$ 12,489.22
$ 2,394.97
$ 8,785.93
$ 0.00
$ 1,304.32
$ 0.00
$ 12.48922
$ 0.00

12900’ Preston Road, Suite 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033



Case: Bobby Haley
Casc Balance: $12,489.22

Claims Proposed Distribution

Trustce: Joyce W. Lindauer

Total Proposed Payment: $12,489.22

Remaining Balance: $12,48922

Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid | Claim Proposcd Remaining
No. Name Filed Allowed to Balance Payment Funds
Daate
Joyce W. Admin | $396.05 839605 $0.00 | $396.05 $396.05 $12.093.17
Lindauer Ch?7
Exp - Trustee
{Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $12,093.17
Bankruptey Court | Ch7
Joyce W. Admin | $1,998.92 $1,998.92 $0.00 | $1,998.92 $1.998.92 | $10,094.25
Lindauer Ch7
Fees - Trustee
{Ch7)
Fees- Trustee’s Admin | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,094.25
Atty (Ch %) Ch7
1 Farm Plan Corp Un- $4,025.95 $4,02595 $0.00 | $4,025.95 $46.95 $10,047.30
secured
2 Hopkins County Se- $1,526.70 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,047.30
cured
3 City of Sulphur Se- $1,361.77 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,047.30
Springs cured
4 Ist Sterra Se- $215,137.71 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,047.30
Financial cured
5 Mercedes Benz Se- $24,19582 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,047.30
cured
6 Mercedes Benz Se- $83.179.65 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,047.30
cured
7 Mercedes Benz Se- $24,578.36 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 £10,047.30
Cured
2 Citibank {South Un- $1,845.82 184582 $0.00 | £1,845.82 $21.52 $10,025.78
Dakota) N.A. secured
9 City National Se- $54,561.68 $0.00 30.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,025.78
Bank cured
10 City of Sulphur Se- $12,326 49 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,025.78
Springs curcd
1 City National Se- $12,193.53 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,025.78
Bank cured




12 Sears Se- $301.16 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $£10.025.78
cured
13 Newcourt Se- $72.934 36 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.04} $10,025.78
Financial cured
14 Newcourt Se- $67.081.77 $0.00 $0.00 | £0.00 $0.00 $10,025.78
Financial cured
15 Newcourt Se- $53,655.62 £0.00 £0.00 | $0.00 fo.00 $101,025.78
Financial cured
16 Sulphur Springs Priority | $3,461.44 $0.00 $0.00 } 30.00 F0.00 $10,023.78
ISD
17 Associates Se- $236,561.83 $0.00 50.00 | 30.00 $0.00 $10,025.78
Commercial Corp. | cured
18 Conseco Financial | Se- $10,543.50 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10,025.78
Retail cured
19 First USA Un- $3,913.73 $3.913.73 $0.00 | $3,913.73 $45.65 £9,980.13
secured
20 First USA Un- $7.253.12 $7.253.22 $0.00 | $7,253.22 $84 58 $9.895.55
secured
21 Diebis Financial Se- $21.097.35 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $9.8935.55
Serviees, Inc. cured
22 Alliance Bank Un- $13,293.49 $13.293 49 f0.00 | $13.293.49 $155.02 $9.740.53
secured
23 QOrix Credit Se- $12.826.97 $O.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $9.740.53
Alliance cured
24 Conseco Financial | Se- $10,543.50 $0.,00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $9.740.53
Retail cured
25 Mercedes Benz Un- $17.547 88 $17,547.38 $0.04 | $17.547.88 $204 63 $9.535.90
secured
26 American Trucker | Un- $22,430.00 $22.430.00 $0.00 | $22,430.00 $261.56 $9.274.34
Insurance secured
27 Debis Financial Se- $17,325.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 30,00 $9,274 34
Services, Inc. cured
28 Mercedes Benz Un- $41,539.46 $41.539.46 | $0.00 | $41.53946 | $484.41 $8,789.93
secured
29 IRS Priority | $8,782.93 $8,739.93 $0.00 | $8,789 .93 $8,789.93 £0.00
Total for Case No. 99-33799 $1,118.428.40 ( $123.034 45 | $0.00 | $123,034.45 | $12,489.22 | $0.00




CASE SUMMARY

Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: ¥ 239497 § 239497 $0.00 $ 239497
Total Priority Claims: $ 8.789.93 $§ 8,789,93 $0.00 $ 8,789.93
Total Secured Claims: $991,932.77 ¥ 0.00 $0.00 b3 0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $111.849.55 $111,849.55 £0.00 $111,849.55




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: BOBBY HALLEY { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 99-33799

/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustec’s Fmnal Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address 1s as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DAILLAS, TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Reguested
JOYCE LINDAULR 199892 396.05
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S, Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

§21414.22 $ 8925.00 51248922

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of

$ 8789.93 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of S_111849.55

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOFPH, Clerk of Court

By

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: BOBBY HALEY { BANKRUPTCY CASE: 99-33799

! CHAPTER7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE,
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents arc available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 73702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900  DALIAS. TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 1998.92 396.05
Trustee

Attormney for Trustee

U. 5. Bankruptcy Court Q.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$21414.22 $ 8925.00 S 12489.22

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of

$ 8789.93 : general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $_111849.55

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections arc filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D, TOKOFPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERXN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
BOBEY HALEY 1 CASE NO. 99-33799
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTQR. )

TRLUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all abjections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written objection thereto
is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

i Balance on Hand 1248922
. Administrative Expenses to be paid § 239497
1. Priority Claims to be paid $ 878993
\'S Secured Claims to be paid N 0.00
v, Unsecured Claims to be paid $ 130432
Vi, Miscellaneous distributions to be paid 3 0.00
vil. Total Distributions to be made $ 1248922
viii.  Zero Balance 3 0.00

Dated: 6*/'27/&}
.

Jovce ¥ Linda ; stee
12904 Preston Road, Suite 1030

Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 303-4033




Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Jovce W. Lindauer

Case: Bobbyv Haley

Case Balance: $12 48922 Total Propesed Payment: $12,48%9.22 Remaining Balancz: $12.489.22
Claim | Claimant Type Armount Amount Paid | Claim Proposed Remaining
Na, Mame Filed Allowed {0 Balance Paymemt Funds

Date
Jovee W, Admin | $396.03 $396.05 S0.00 | $396.03 $396.05 $13,093.17
Lindauver Ch7
Exp - Trustee
{Ch?)
Clerk, U8, Admin | $0.00 30.00 S0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 §12.093.17
Bankruptcy Court | Ch 7
Jovee W. Admin | $1,998.92 $1.998. 92 $0.00 | $1,998.92 $1.998.92 $10,084 .25
Lindauer Ch7
Fees - Trustee
(ChT)
Fees- Trustee's Admin | $0.00 50.00 30.00 | 30.00 50.00 1009425
Atty {Ch 7} Ch7
1 Farm Plan Corp Un- $4,02593 $4.02593 $0.00 9 $4.02595 $46.55 $10.047.30
secured
3 Hopkins County Se- $1,326.70 $0.00 $G.00 | $0.00 $0.00 510.047.30
cured
3 City of Sulphur Se- 51,361.77 50,00 $0.00 | §0.00 50.00 $10.047.30
Springs cured
4 1st Sierra Se- $215.157.71 $G.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 £10,047.2
Financiai cured
3 Mercedes Benz Se- $24,19582 $0.00 50.00 | $0.00 $0.00 S10,047 30
cured
& Marcedes Benz Se- $83,179.63 50.00 $0.00 | $0.00 50.00 £10.047.30
cured
7 Mercedes Benz Se- $84,578.36 $0.00 $0.00 | 50.00 £0.00 $10,047.30
Cured
8 Citbank {South Un- $1.845.82 $1.845.82 $0.00 | $1,845.82 $21.52 £10,025.78
Dakota) NA., secured
9 City National Se- $34.561 .68 $6.00 50,00 | 50.00 50.00 $10,025.78
Bank cured
10 Citv of Sulphur Se- $12.326 40 S0.00 $0.00 | 80.00 f0.00 $10,025.78
Springs cured
1} City National Se- 512.193.33 50.00 0,00 { 5000 $0.00 1002578
Bank cured J




; ]
12 Sears Se- $301.16 $0.00 S0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $10.023.78
cured
13 Newcourt Se- §72.934.36 50.00 £0.00 | 8S0.00 $0.00 $10.025 78
Financial cured
14 Newcourt Se- 567.081.77 $6.00 f0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 510,025 78
Financial cured
13 Newcourt Se- $33.635.62 50.00 8000 | $0.00 $0.00 £10.0235.78
Financial curad
16 Sulphur Springs Pnority | 3340144 $0.00 $0.00 | 50,00 50.00 51002378
ISD
17 Associates Se- $236.36] .85 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 £10.025.78
Commerctal Corp. | cured
18 Conseco Financial | Se- $10,343.50 £0.00 50.00 | $0.00 $06.00 T10.025.78
Rztail cured
19 First USA Un- 53,913.73 $3.913.73 $0.00 | 5391373 $43.65 $9.980.13
secured
20 First USA Un- $7.253.22 $7,233.22 $0.00 | $7.23322 £34.38 $9.895.55
secured
21 Debis Financial Se- $21,097.35 $o.00 £0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 509.893.55
Services, Inc. cured
22 Alliance Bank Un- $13.293 49 513293 49 S0.00 | $13.293 49 $135.02 £9.740.33
secured
23 Orix Credit Se- $12,826.97 $0.00 $0.00 1 80.00 $0.00 $9.710.53
Alliance cured
24 Conseco Financial | Se- $10,343.50 £0.00 $0.00 | £0.00 $0.00 59,710,533
Retail cured
23 Mercades Benz Un- $17.547.88 $17.547.88 S0.00 | $17.347.88 £204.63 £49.335.90
secured
26 American Trucker | Un- $22 430.00 §22 430,00 B0.00 | $22.430.00 $261.56 £20.271.31
Insurance secured
27 Dicbis Financial Se- $17.323.00 50.00 S0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 fo274 34
Services, Inc. cured
28 Mercedes Benz Un- S41.539.46 841.339.46 $0.00 | $41.539. 46 T484 .41 $8.780.93
secured
29 1 IR5 Priority | $8.789.93 18,789,593 $0.00 | 58,789.93 £8.785.93 S0.00
Total for Case No. 99-33799 £1.118,428.40 | 123,034,453 [ S0.0¢ | $123.034.45 | $12,489.22 | So.00




CASE SUMMARY

Amount Filad Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: § 239497 $ 239497 $0.00 § 239497
Total Priority Claims: $ 878993 $ §,78993 $0.00 f 878593
Total Secured Claims: $991.93277 by 0.00 $0.00 b 0.00
Total Unsecured Claims: $111,849 55 $111.849.55 $0.00 $111,849.55




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: )
)
BOBBY HALEY ) CASE NO. 99-33799
} (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT,
EROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the Trostee baving filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and duc consideration, it is herchy:

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby approved. it is further

ORDERED that the Trustee, Jovee W. Lindauer, is to pay the claims allowed and approved in the Trustee’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



